
 

 

Tuesday 11th February 2025 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 

Peter 3: 18 

 

Fairtrade conference  

Children had a great time at the conference. 

They found out 

about Fairtrade 

products including 

footballs made in 

Pakistan. They 

made chocolate 

from the large 

cocoa pod, 

removing the husk 

off the smaller pods 

to reveal the 

cocoa! Thanks to Sammie and Joanna for sharing this 

experience with us. The chocolate tasted at the end of the 

day was delicious!  

 

 

 

New parent governor 

I am delighted to welcome Liz Davison onto the Governing Body as parent governor. As 

there is only one application an election is not required.   

There remains a foundation governor’s position, please speak to Rev Matt or contact the 

school office if you are interested and feel you meet the criteria for this post.  

 

Zumba 

We are delighted that Jess is returning to lead Zumba sessions from Monday 3rd March for 5 

weeks; 3.30 - 4.30pm, it is £5 a session. Please contact the school office if your child would 

like to join. There are a limited number of spaces remaining. This is open to all age groups.  

 



 

 

Upcoming dates for your diary 

  

Events 

Friday 14th February  School closes end of Half term  

Mon 24th February  School reopens  

Mon 24th February  Sycamore visit Blackpool Tower to watch the National 

Youth Orchestra Band 

Tues 25th February  Meeting for Year 6 parents re  Hothersall residential and 

KS 2 SATs  

Thurs 27th February  Visit to Parliament for Speaker’s day with year 6 

8-17th March  British Science Week – ‘CHANGE AND ADAPT’ 

Mon 10th March  Coram Life Education visit Y3,4,5,6  

Thurs 20th March  Class assembly 9am – SYCAMORE  

Wed 26th March  Parents Evening  

Thurs 27th March  Easter Service in Church 9am  

Thurs 3rd and Fri 4th April  Residential for year 3 &4 to Anderton Centre  

Friday 4th April  End of Spring term- school closes at 2pm 

 

 

 

PTFA Events … 

 

Thursday 13th February  School disco 5.30- 7pm  


